Thursday, Sep 21, 2006 11:28 AM
RF Daughter Boards for ADF7020
& ADF7020-1 ISM Band Transceiver
Preliminary Technical Data EVAL-ADF7020-XDBX
Rev. Pr C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.

the EVAL-ADF70XXMB2 development platform is available on
the www.analog.com website.
Table 1: Ordering Codes
Board Number RF Band Rx Data Rate Tx Data Rate1 Loop
Bandwidth2
EVAL-ADF70XXMB3 - - - -
EVAL-ADF70XXMB24 - - - -
EVAL-ADF7020DB1 902 MHz – 928 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020DB2 862 MHz - 870 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020DB3 433 MHz - 445 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020-1DB4 405 MHz - 435 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020-1DB6 470 MHz - 510 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020-1DB7 310 MHz – 340 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020-1DB8 128 MHz – 142 MHz Up to 200 kbps Up to 50 kbps 50 kHz
EVAL-ADF7020-1DB5 Adjustable - - -
1. The data rate may be increased by increasing the PLL Loop Bandwidth, see Page10 or use ADIsimPLL.
2. Optimized for FSK. For ASK or OOK typically need to increase the Loop BW to greater than 100kHz to avoid VCO pulling
3. Simple mother board for direct register programming and radio performance evaluation.
4. Controller mother board to run ADIismLINK protocol for range testing, PER measurements , system development etc.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EVAL-ADF7020-XDBX Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. Pr C | Page 2 of 19
HARDWARE DESCRIPTION
The RF module, which is plugged into the mother board,
consists of the ADF7020 or ADF7020-1 device, output